
 
 

     

 

Diary of Courses and Events accredited for CPD 

 

This Diary details events which have been accredited for CPD by the College. The Diary is updated on a weekly 

basis and includes a direct link for further information where this has been supplied by the event provider, although 

the College is not responsible for the content of any other websites linked to from this Diary. For reference, all 

events which have been accredited in the past seven days or have had their date changed will be highlighted.  

 

The College welcomes applications for CPD accreditation of courses and events and there is no charge for NHS 

Trusts and hospital boards, registered charities, specialist societies and associations. The event information is 

reviewed by an experienced CPD Assessor and all accredited events appear here and in the Lifelong Learning 

Platform. Accredited events are eligible to use the Revalidation logo, which is a registered UK trademark, in their 

supporting promotional material and on their delegate attendance certificates. 

 

CPD accreditation is available for both face-to-face and ‘virtual’ events, the latter requiring there to be some form 

of interactive learning – e.g. the opportunity for participants to be able to directly ask questions of the faculty either 

at the end of each of their sessions and/or in a scheduled round-up session or panel discussion at the end.  Full 

information on how to make an application is available here. 

 Last updated: 15 November 2024

https://rcoa.ac.uk/training-careers/lifelong-learning
https://rcoa.ac.uk/training-careers/lifelong-learning
https://rcoa.ac.uk/training-careers/lifelong-learning/cpd-accreditation-courses-events
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Date Name and provider of event Event location Contact details 
CPD 

accreditation 

Mon 18 –  
Tue 19 Nov 

Ultrasound in Perioperative Care Course 
University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Leicester 

Rebecca Goacher 
rebecca.goacher@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 
Dr Dave Patel 
dave.patel@uhl-tr.nhs.uk  

10 CPD credits 

Tue 19 Nov 
North of England Intensive Care Society Winter Meeting 
North of England Intensive Care Society 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Newcastle-

upon-Tyne 

Dr Dominic Hutchinson 
dominic.hutchinson@nhs.net 
Dr Uwe Franke 
uwe.franke@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Tue 19 Nov 
ACTACC November webinar 
Association of CardioThoracic Anaesthesia and Critical 

Care 

Virtual CPD 

Mark Steven 
mark.stevenactacc@gmail.com 
Dominic Booth 
info@actacc.org  

2 CPD credits 

Tue 19 –  
Wed 20 Nov 

Leadership Mastermind 
West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Bury St Edmunds 

Kaushik Bhowmick 
kushbhowmick@gmail.com 
Lorna Lambert 
lorna.lambert@wsh.nhs.uk  

10 CPD credits 

Tue 19 –  
Wed 20 Nov 

HECTOR in Hartlepool 
Northern Trauma Network 

Hartlepool 
Lisa Robertson 
lisa.robertson14@nhs.net  

10 CPD credits 

Wed 20 Nov 
SEeking QUality and Elevating Safety (SEQUELS) 
London North West University Healthcare NHS Trust 

Harrow 

Vaz Moosajee 
vazira.moosajee@nhs.net 
Chima Oti 
Chima.Oti@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Wed 20 Nov 

University of Oxford OxSTaR -Virtual 1/2 Day Human Factors 

course 
University of Oxford - OxSTaR Simulation Centre 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Oxford 
Wendy Washbourn 
wendy.washbourn@ndcn.ox.ac.uk  

3 CPD credits 

https://uhl-clinicaleducation.org/events/ultrasound-in-perioperative-care-3/
mailto:rebecca.goacher@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:rebecca.goacher@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:dave.patel@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/neics-winter-meeting-catalyst-newcastle-19november2024-tickets-1014115395447
mailto:dominic.hutchinson@nhs.net
mailto:dominic.hutchinson@nhs.net
mailto:uwe.franke@nhs.net
mailto:mark.stevenactacc@gmail.com
mailto:mark.stevenactacc@gmail.com
mailto:info@actacc.org
https://bookcpd.com/course/leadership-mastermind
mailto:kushbhowmick@gmail.com
mailto:kushbhowmick@gmail.com
mailto:lorna.lambert@wsh.nhs.uk
mailto:lisa.robertson14@nhs.net
mailto:vazira.moosajee@nhs.net
mailto:vazira.moosajee@nhs.net
mailto:Chima.Oti@nhs.net
https://www.oxforduniversitystores.co.uk/short-courses/nuffield-department-of-clinical-neurosciences-anaesthetics/oxstar
mailto:wendy.washbourn@ndcn.ox.ac.uk
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Wed 20 Nov 
KIDSNTS USG guided vascular access course 
KIDSNTS - Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS 

Foundation Trust 

Birmingham 
Anneka Akhtar 
bwc.kidsntseducation@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Wed 20 –  
Thu 21 Nov 

Pain Expert Conference 2024 
Pain Expert Limited 

Ipswich 
Julie Summers-Frost 
Julie.Summers-Frost@pain-expert.org  

11 CPD credits 

Thu 21 Nov 
Haematology: Treating patients with blood disorders in ICU 
Intensive Care Society 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 

Virtual CPD 
Maryah Tafri 
maryah@ics.ac.uk  

4.5 CPD credits 

Thu 21 Nov 
London Organ Donation Regional Collaborative Meeting 
NHS Blood & Transplant London 

Watford 

Waqas Akhtar 
w.akhtar@rbht.nhs.uk 
Tariq Husain 
tariq.husain@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Thu 21 –  
Fri 22 Nov 

SOWRA Regional Anaesthesia Course 2024 
South West Regional Anaesthesia Group 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 

Plymouth 

Dr Matt Oldman 
m.oldman@nhs.net 
Dr Kim Chishti 
kim.chishti@nhs.net  

12 CPD credits 

Thu 21 –  
Fri 22 Nov 

Winter Symposium 
Royal College of Anaesthetists 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 
Lia Bover Armstrong 
lboverarmstrong@rcoa.ac.uk  

10 CPD credits 

Fri 22 Nov 
8th Yorkshire Cadaveric Regional Anaesthesia Course 
Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION 

Leeds 

Veena Daga 
vdaga@nhs.net 
Mohit Arota 
mohit.arora@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Fri 22 Nov 
Burton Regional Anaesthesia Day 
Queen's Hospital, Burton-on-Trent 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Burton-on-Trent 
Dr Biswajit Das 
biswajit.das1@nhs.net 

6 CPD credits 

Fri 22 Nov 
BrIC Course (Bronchoscopy in Intensive Care) 
Chelsea & Westminster Hospital 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 
Mrs Terri Stewart 
Bric.course@gmail.com 

6 CPD credits 

mailto:bwc.kidsntseducation@nhs.net
mailto:Julie.Summers-Frost@pain-expert.org
https://ics.ac.uk/learning/events/haematology-treating-patients-with-blood-disorders-in-icu.html
mailto:maryah@ics.ac.uk
mailto:w.akhtar@rbht.nhs.uk
mailto:w.akhtar@rbht.nhs.uk
mailto:tariq.husain@nhs.net
https://www.sowra.org.uk/index.php/ra-course
mailto:m.oldman@nhs.net
mailto:m.oldman@nhs.net
mailto:kim.chishti@nhs.net
https://rcoa.ac.uk/events/winter-symposium-2024
mailto:lboverarmstrong@rcoa.ac.uk
https://www.maxcourse.co.uk/medicaleducationleeds/guestCourseListCourseDetails.asp?cKey=2771
mailto:vdaga@nhs.net
mailto:vdaga@nhs.net
mailto:mohit.arora@nhs.net
http://www.burtra.co.uk/
mailto:biswajit.das1@nhs.net
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/bronchoscopy-for-intensive-care-bric-course-tickets-35202715269
mailto:Bric.course@gmail.com
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Fri 22 Nov 
School of Anaesthesia & ICM Conference 2024 
Health Education England – West Yorkshire 

Leeds 

Dr Alison Colhoun 
alison.colhoun1@nhs.net 
Raj Sandu 
rajdeep.sandhu1@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Fri 22 Nov 
South Central Region Association of Paediatric Anaesthesia 

(SCRAPA) Scientific Meeting 
Milton Keynes University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

Oxford 
Wassim Shamsuddin 
wassimshamsuddin@me.com  

5 CPD credits 

Fri 22 Nov 
Liver critical care referrer's day 
Royal Free Hospital 

London 

Rohit Saha 
rohit.saha@nhs.net 
Brian Hogan 
brianhogan@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Mon 25 Nov 
GOSH Paediatric Difficult Airway Course 
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 

Jamuna Navaratnarajah 
jamuna.navaratnarajah@gosh.nhs.uk 
Richard Lin 
richard.lin@gosh.nhs.uk  

5 CPD credits 

Mon 25 Nov 
Severn FUSIC Lung, Abdomen and Vascular 
Severn FUSIC 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Chepstow 

Dr Abigail Mann 
abigail.mann@nhs.net 
Dr Lucas Alvarez Belon 
lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Mon 25 –  
Tue 26 Nov 

Edinburgh Critical Care Research Methods Course 
University of Edinburgh 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Edinburgh 
Nazir Lone 
nazir.lone@ed.ac.uk  

10 CPD credits 

Mon 25 –  
Tue 26 Nov 

FUSIC – Heart and FUSIC ICU Ultrasound Course 
Newcastle Intensive Care Ultrasound (NICUS) 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Newcastle upon 

Tyne 

Dr Lewis Gray 
lewis.gray@nhs.net  

12 CPD credits 

Tue 26 Nov 
Severn FUSIC Transthoracic echocardiography 
Severn FUSIC 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION   

Chepstow 

Dr Abigail Mann 
abigail.mann@nhs.net 
Dr Lucas Alvarez Belon 
lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

mailto:alison.colhoun1@nhs.net
mailto:alison.colhoun1@nhs.net
mailto:rajdeep.sandhu1@nhs.net
mailto:wassimshamsuddin@me.com
mailto:rohit.saha@nhs.net
mailto:rohit.saha@nhs.net
mailto:brianhogan@nhs.net
https://courses.gosh.org/event/gosh_paediatric_difficult_airway_course_2024#init
mailto:jamuna.navaratnarajah@gosh.nhs.uk
mailto:jamuna.navaratnarajah@gosh.nhs.uk
mailto:richard.lin@gosh.nhs.uk
https://severnfusic.com/course-information/
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net
https://www.ed.ac.uk/usher/anaesthesia/events/edinburgh-critical-care-methods-nov-2024
mailto:nazir.lone@ed.ac.uk
http://www.nicus.org/
mailto:lewis.gray@nhs.net
https://severnfusic.com/course-information/
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net
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Wed 27 Nov 
Severn FUSIC: Transoesophageal echocardiography 
Severn FUSIC 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION   

Chepstow 

Dr Abigail Mann 
abigail.mann@nhs.net 
Dr Lucas Alvarez Belon 
lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Wed 27 Nov 
Sheffield Major Trauma Course 
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals 

Sheffield 
Anna Dunkley 
a.dunkley1@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Wed 27 Nov 

Educational Supervisor Workshop – Supporting the Trainee in 

Difficulty 
East Midlands School of Anaesthesia and Intensive Care 

Medicine 

Derby 
Nicky Hickman 
nicola.hickman@emanaesthesia.org.uk  

2.5 CPD credits 

Wed 27 Nov 

29th Magill Symposium in Anaesthesia, Perioperative Care 

and Critical Care medicine 
Chelsea & Westminster NHS Foundation Trust & Imperial 

College London 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 

Marcela Vizcaychipi 
m.vizcaychipi@imperial.ac.uk 
Kevin Haire 
kevin.haire@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Wed 27 Nov 

Masterclass III: Complex things in the cath lab 
Congenital Cardiac Anaesthesia Network 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Virtual CPD 
Dr Georgina Westcott 
georgina.westcott@gstt.nhs.uk  

1 CPD credit 

Thu 28 Nov 

Little Lectures: Haemodynamic challenge or with a cardiac 

history 
Alder Hey Children's Hospital 

Liverpool 
Babette Clinck 
babette.clinck@alderhey.nhs.uk  

2 CPD credits 

Thu 28 –  
Fri 29 Nov 

Anaesthesia Research 2024 
Royal College of Anaesthetists 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 
Nicola Wood 
nwood@rcoa.ac.uk  

10 CPD credits 

Thu 28 –  
Fri 29 Nov 

Train The Trainer Workshop for Acute Care Specialties 
Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

Banbury 

Liz Clarke 
liz.clarke-pgec@ouh.nhs.uk 
Dr Khurram Ayub 
Khurram.Ayub@ouh.nhs.uk  

11 CPD credits 

https://severnfusic.com/course-information/
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:abigail.mann@nhs.net
mailto:lucas.alvarezbelon@nhs.net
mailto:a.dunkley1@nhs.net
mailto:nicola.hickman@emanaesthesia.org.uk
https://www.magillsymposium.com/home
mailto:m.vizcaychipi@imperial.ac.uk
mailto:m.vizcaychipi@imperial.ac.uk
mailto:kevin.haire@nhs.net
https://cardiothoracicanaesthesia.com/congenital
mailto:georgina.westcott@gstt.nhs.uk
mailto:babette.clinck@alderhey.nhs.uk
https://www.rcoa.ac.uk/events/anaesthesia-research-2024#l-event__tabs-tab-0
mailto:nwood@rcoa.ac.uk
mailto:liz.clarke-pgec@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:liz.clarke-pgec@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:Khurram.Ayub@ouh.nhs.uk
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Thu 28 –  
Fri 29 Nov 

Society for Intravenous Anaesthesia Annual Scientific 

Meeting 
Society for Intravenous Anaesthesia (SIVA) 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Sheffield 

Jane Heppenstall 
janeheppenstall@eventmanagementdirect.co.ukDr 

Mark Barley 
m.barley@nhs.net  

10 CPD credits 

Thu 28 –  
Fri 29 Nov 

Difficult Airway Society Annual Scientific Meeting 
Difficult Airway Society 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 

Ravi Bhagrath 
Secretary@das.uk.com 
Fauzia Mir 
Treasurer@das.uk.com  

12 CPD credits 

Mon 2 Dec 
Educational Supervisor training 
East Midlands School of Anaesthesia and Intensive Care 

Medicine 

Nottingham 
Nicky Hickman 
nicola.hickman@emanaesthesia.org.uk  

5 CPD credits 

Mon 2 Dec 

Coventry Airway Lab session 5: Paediatric Difficult Airway 

Management  
University Hospital Coventry 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Coventry 
Dr Srikant Ganesh 
srikant.ganesh@uhcw.nhs.uk  

3.5 CPD credits 

Tue 3 Dec 
Coventry Airway Lab Session 2: Assessment and 

Management of Difficult Airway 
University Hospital Coventry 

Coventry 
Charles Pairaudeau 
charles.pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk 

3.5 CPD credits 

Wed 4 Dec 
Essex Difficult Airway Course 
Basildon University Hospital 

Basildon 
Sef Carter 
sef.carter@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 
Moderate Sedation for Nurses, AHPs and Doctors 
Mid and South Essex NHS Foundation Trust, Basildon Hospital 

Basildon 
Ellie Gudde 
e.gudde@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 
Fascial plane block cadaver workshop 
University of Dundee 

Dundee 

Graeme A Mcleod 
g.a.mcleod@dundee.ac.uk 
Jonathan Seeley 
jonathan.seeley@nhs.scot  

5 CPD credits 

https://www.sivameetings.co.uk/programme
mailto:janeheppenstall@eventmanagementdirect.co.uk
mailto:m.barley@nhs.net
https://www.das2024.co.uk/
mailto:Secretary@das.uk.com
mailto:Secretary@das.uk.com
mailto:Treasurer@das.uk.com
mailto:nicola.hickman@emanaesthesia.org.uk
https://www.mededcoventry.org/Courses
mailto:srikant.ganesh@uhcw.nhs.uk
mailto:charles.pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk
mailto:sef.carter@nhs.net
mailto:e.gudde@nhs.net
mailto:g.a.mcleod@dundee.ac.uk
mailto:g.a.mcleod@dundee.ac.uk
mailto:jonathan.seeley@nhs.scot


7 

Fri 6 Dec 
SOBA Winter Scientific Meeting 2024 
SOBA (Society for Obesity and Bariatric Anaesthesia) 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 

Imran Sharieff 
imran.sharieff@nhs.net 
Andrew McKechnie 
a.mckechnie1@nhs.net  

5 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 
Oxford CPD – Anaesthesia for Emergency Surgery 
Oxford CPD 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Virtual CPD 
Dr Henry Jefferson 
henry@oxfordcpd.com  

5 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 
Severe Acute Respiratory Failure, Cardiogenic Shock and 

ECLS: Inter-professional practice 
Royal Brompton Hospital 

London 

Dr Brijesh Patel 
b.patel4@rbht.nhs.uk 
Verna Aquino 
V.Aquino@rbht.nhs.uk  

6 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 
Scottish Intensive Care Society Trainee Meeting 
Scottish Intensive Care Society Trainee Committee 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Edinburgh 

Dr Reema Patel 
reema.patel@doctors.org.uk 
Dr Larissa Latif 
larissa.latif3@nhs.scot  

6 CPD credits 

Fri 6 Dec 

Scottish Pain Research Community (SPaRC) 14th Annual 

Scientific Meeting 
Scottish Pain Research Community (SPaRC) 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Dundee 
Jacqueline Pearson 
jacqueline.pearson1@nhs.scot  

5 CPD credits 

Mon 9 Dec 

APAGBI Link-Network Paediatric Anaesthesia Meeting 
Association of Paediatric Anaesthetists of Great Britain and 

Ireland 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London Dr Laurence Hulatt 
linkman@apagbi.org.uk  

5 CPD credits 

Tue 10 Dec 

Anaesthetics Educational Supervisors Update Course 
NHSE West Midlands Workforce, Training and Education 

Directorate 

Virtual CPD 
Catherine Brennan 
catherinebrennan@nhs.net  

3 CPD credits 

Tue 10 Dec 

East Midlands Deanery Regional Anaesthesia Course 
Kettering General Hospital NHS Trust 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Kettering 
Dr Shashi Yegnaram 
shashikant.yegnaram@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

https://www.sobauk.co.uk/event-details/soba-winter-scientific-meeting-2024
mailto:imran.sharieff@nhs.net
mailto:imran.sharieff@nhs.net
mailto:a.mckechnie1@nhs.net
https://www.oxfordcpd.com/booking
mailto:henry@oxfordcpd.com
mailto:b.patel4@rbht.nhs.uk
mailto:b.patel4@rbht.nhs.uk
mailto:V.Aquino@rbht.nhs.uk
https://bookcpd.com/course/SICS-trainee-meeting
mailto:reema.patel@doctors.org.uk
mailto:reema.patel@doctors.org.uk
mailto:larissa.latif3@nhs.scot
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/sparcnrs-pain-network-14th-annual-scientific-meeting-tickets-953549280567
mailto:jacqueline.pearson1@nhs.scot
https://www.apagbievents.co.uk/link-network-meeting
mailto:linkman@apagbi.org.uk
mailto:catherinebrennan@nhs.net
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/east-midland-deanery-regional-anaesthesia-course-tickets-1015171795167
mailto:shashikant.yegnaram@nhs.net
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Tue 10 –  
Wed 11 Dec 

Basic Assessment and Support in Intensive Care (BASIC) 

Course 
Northwick Park Hospital 

Harrow 
Paul Tong 
sauki.tong@nhs.net  

12 CPD credits 

Wed 11 Dec 

Coventry Airway Lab Session 4: Difficult Airway Society 

Extubation Guidelines & Front of Neck Access 
University Hospital Coventry 

Coventry 
Charles Pairaudeau 
charles.pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk 

3.5 CPD credits 

Wed 11 Dec 

FPM Annual Meeting 2024 
Faculty of Pain Medicine 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

London 

Rowan van den Berg 
rvandenberg@fpm.ac.uk 
Anna Ripley 
aripley@ficm.ac.uk  

5 CPD credits 

Thu 12 Dec 
ARC (Airway and Regional Course) 
West of Scotland Anaesthetic Teaching (WOSAT) 

Glasgow 

Katy McAleer 
katy.mcaleer@nhs.scot  
Diana Raj 
diana.raj2@nhs.scot  

6 CPD credits 

Thu 12 Dec 

Paediatric Airway Management Course (PAM) 
North Manchester General Hospital 
CLICK HERE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION  

Manchester 
Dr Ayman Edarous 
pam.nmgh@gmail.com 

4 CPD credits 

Mon 16 Dec 

The 18th Annual Royal Derby Hospital USG Upper Limb 

Course 
Royal Derby Hospital 

Derby 
Dr Zahid Sheikh 
sheikhzis@aol.com  

5 CPD credits 

Tue 17 Dec 
Introduction to Anaesthesia 
Medway Hospital 

Gillingham 
Dr Bethany Plummer 
bethany.plummer2@nhs.net  

6 CPD credits 

Wed 18 Dec 

Regional Anaesthesia Masterclass 
Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust - Luton and 

Dunstable Hospital 

Luton 

Eleonora Gkigkelou 
eleonora.gkigkelou@bedsft.nhs.uk 
Bhaveshkumar Kaswala 
bhaveshkumar.kaswala@bedsft.nhs.uk  

5 CPD credits 

 

mailto:sauki.tong@nhs.net
mailto:charles.pairaudeau2@uhcw.nhs.uk
https://fpm.ac.uk/events/fpm-annual-meeting
mailto:rvandenberg@fpm.ac.uk
mailto:rvandenberg@fpm.ac.uk
mailto:aripley@ficm.ac.uk
mailto:katy.mcaleer@nhs.scot
mailto:diana.raj2@nhs.scot
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScflokcIn-gb7ZbS2QttQn_Mp_G_GzfrVT534zWe7h-UNniFw/viewform?usp=sf_link
mailto:pam.nmgh@gmail.com
mailto:sheikhzis@aol.com
mailto:bethany.plummer2@nhs.net
mailto:eleonora.gkigkelou@bedsft.nhs.uk
mailto:eleonora.gkigkelou@bedsft.nhs.uk
mailto:bhaveshkumar.kaswala@bedsft.nhs.uk

